502255556 03/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Indyme Solutions Inc	03/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indyme Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	8295 Aero Place Suite 260	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D550198	
Patent Number:	D583355	
Patent Number:	7263500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-858-707-8524
Email: sdeal@indyme.com

Correspondent Name: Steve Deal

Address Line 1: 8295 Aero Place Suite 260
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92123

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven A Deal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patend D550198 D583355 7263500 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029934 FRAME: 0739 P \$120,00 D550198

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Indyme Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor") is owner of the following U.S. Patents:

Patent No.	Dated	Title	Internal Identification
US D550,198	Sep 4, 2007	Shopper Call Box	Model CB430
US D583,355	Dec 23, 2008	Shopper Call Box	Model CBx80
US 7,263,500	Aug 28, 2007	System, Method, and Device for	
		Graphically Locating Merchandise	

Indyme Solutions, LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the above Patents.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the above inventions and Patents to Assignee for the entire term of each Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: MARCH 4, 2013

Steven A Deal, Chairman Indyme Solutions, Inc.

tar a de

On this 4th day of MOCO, before me, ACO TOMOGO WOOD, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Steven A Deal, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in the State of California County of San Diego on the date set forth in this tertificate.

Seal

OFFICIAL SEAL
ARCELIA ZAMBRANO CORONA
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
COMM. NO. 1857862
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JULY 28, 2013

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 029934 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 03/06/2013